

Broadcasting Services (Events) Amendment Notice 2023

I, Michelle Rowland, Minister for Communications, make the following notice.

Dated 12 September 2023

Michelle Rowland Minister for Communications



Contents		
	1 Name	
	2 Commencement	1
	3 Authority	1
	4 Schedules	
Schedule 1—Amendments		2
Broad	casting Services (Events) Notice 2023	,



1 Name

This instrument is the Broadcasting Services (Events) Amendment Notice 2023.

2 Commencement

This instrument commences the day after this instrument is registered.

3 Authority

This instrument is made under subsection 115(1A) of the *Broadcasting Services Act 1992*.

4 Schedules

Each instrument that is specified in a Schedule to this instrument is amended or repealed as set out in the applicable items in the Schedule concerned, and any other item in a Schedule to this instrument has effect according to its terms.

Schedule 1—Amendments

Broadcasting Services (Events) Notice 2023

1 After subclause 8(3) of Schedule 1 (soccer)

Insert:

- (4) Each match of the Fédération Internationale de Football Association Women's World Cup tournament that involves the senior Australian representative team selected by Football Australia.
- (5) The final of the Fédération Internationale de Football Association Women's World Cup tournament.
- (6) Each match in the Fédération Internationale de Football Association Women's World Cup Qualification tournament that:
 - (a) involves the senior Australian representative team selected by Football Australia; and
 - (b) is played in Australia.